
January 5, 1956 

Dr. L, K. OriSS%n, D. C;, President 
!lWaa Board of Chiro@?aotlc Examiners 
Perry-Broolse Building 
Austin, Texas Letter Opinion No. Mf#-251, . . . . 

,. ..e.‘, ‘,. 
Re: Nay members of’ the Texaa 

Board of Chiropraotio R- 
.i aminere reoeive per ‘diem 

and travel expense-while 
attending oSSlolal meet- 
ings of oommitte~s OS the 

tiear Dr. Griffin: 

: Board, and may the Seore- 
targ of the Board reoelve ,. per diem for work done 
after board qaeetlnes. 

You have requested our opinion on the following question 

‘.%ag our oommitte6e be paid, Sor their per diem, 
plus travel expense, 0oveiing:their ‘ineetlnga?” ~’ 

You explkln that your nine member board has ,organieed 
Into three oommltteea of three members eaoh. ,. 

The law under whioh your Board ,operatee (hrtkle.,.4512b, 
Vetion Civil Statutea), provides,ln Section 3(a) thereof that 
five (5) members OS the Board shall oonst.ltute a, quorum. 

Seotion 11 of Article III OS Chapter 519, Ao& ck ‘the 
54th Legislature, 1955, at page 1534, provides: .: .-: 

“Sec. 11. Appropriations made in this Article 
for per diem payaenta ,may ,be expended only for the 
services of members of State Boards and Commissions~~ 
rendered in traveling to and from and attending of- 
Siolal meetings of suoh Boardsand Commissions, a$ 
which a quorum is present.” 

Since the per diem appropriation for your Board is made 
In this Artiole, this reetriotlon must be obrrerved. It is, there, 
Sore, our opinion that per dieSp oannot be paid your oolmgittee 
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melhbers for their meetings out of suoh appropriation.' Travel 
expense is not 80 limited and can be paid. 

Your second question pertains to work of your Secretary: 

"Can he be paid his per diCm for the work which 
is not done ti official meetings where a quo- is 
present?" 

You Informed me by phone December 8, ,1955, that,the 
SeorCtar$:reSerred to In your second queetion Is neither the Exeo. 
utive Secretary nor the Secretary-Bookkeeper listed in the Appro- 
prlation~~Aat;~but 3s a-member of the Board. 

The~answer 
pald',suoh per diem. 

to the second question la that he cannot be 

Youq very truly, 

JOHN BEN SREPPERD 
ATTORNEY @WERAL OP TEXAS 

liW/rt 

APPRCVED: 

BY 
Horace Wimberly 
Assistant .Attoxmey General 

J. C. DAVIS, JR. 
COUNTY AHAIRSDIVISION' 

JOHN ATCHISOH 

DAVIS GRANT 
PIRST'ASSISTANT 


